12-13-2005									
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office								
12/12/ PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
IRELAND, Barry Ross	Name: CLASSIC TRACTOR PARTS LTD.								
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 1547								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</b> Execution Date(s) <u>November 30, 2005</u>	Street Address:								
Assignment Merger	City: Moosomin								
Security Agreement Change of Name									
Joint Research Agreement	State: Saskatchewan								
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: SOG 3N0								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/238,887 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1								
Name: TREVOR R. MEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00								
Internal Address: <u>c/o KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
Street Address: <u>BOX 3432, STATION D.</u>	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>								
City: OTTAWA	8. Payment Information								
State: ONTARIO Zip:K1P 6N9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1003</u> Expiration Date <u>06/06</u>								
Phone Number: <u>(613) 237-6900</u>	b. Deposit Account Number								
Fax Number: <u>(613) 237-0045</u>									
Email Address: <u>email@kirbyeades.com</u>	Authorized User Name								
9. Signature: Telle-	Dec. 8, 2005								
Signature	Date								
TREVOR R. MEE (Registration No. 55,969)	Total number of pages including cover2								
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:									

•

.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## 59183-1 **U.S. ASSIGNMENT** PENDING DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/We,

## Barry Ross IRELAND of P.O. Box 1547 Moosomin, Saskatchewan S0G 3N0 CANADA

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

## CLASSIC TRACTOR PARTS LTD. of

P.O. Box 1547 Moosomin, Saskatchewan S0G 3N0 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

## WHEEL LUG

as disclosed in the United States Design patent application Serial No. 29/238,887 filed on September 23, 2005

and in and to said United States Design patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

	SIGNEI	) at	Moo:	somin	/						<u> </u>
this _	30 000	_ day of _	Nev	<u>= 4 18 1</u>	The g	2005					
		<b>.</b> .				۵	Ð	Λ	1	1	

Date

UNEM 15 A 30, 2005 Barry Ross Cheland . Barry Ross IRELAND

Witness :

Address :\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 017294 FRAME: 0874 PTO-2038 (02-2003) Approved for use through 02/28/2006. OMB 0651-0043

United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

United States Patent and Trademark Office <i>Credit Card Payment Form</i> Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form									
Credit Card Information									
Credit Card Type:	Visa	MasterCar	d 🗶	American Exp	ress	☐ Discover			
Credit Card Account #:	3735 0000	04 51003							
Credit Card Expiration Da	ite: 06/06								
Name as it Appears on C	redit Card: Ed	win J. Gale							
Payment Amount: \$ (US I	Dollars): 40.0	0		<b></b>					
Cardholder Signature:		. 2	- 1	Date: DEC	.810	5.			
Refund Policy: The Office may will not entitle a party to a refund and will not notify the payor of s card account to which the fee w Service Charge: There is a \$50 back by a financial institution (3)	d of such fee. The uch amounts (37 ( as charged. ).00 service charg 7 CFR § 1.21 (m))	e office will not refund a CFR § 1.26). Refund o e for processing each	ss of that re amounts of of a fee paic payment re	quired. A change o \$25.00 or less unles I by credit card will t fused (including a cl	f purpose aft is a refund is be issued as	a specifically requested, a credit to the credit			
Street Address 1: 425 M		edit Card Bil	ling A	adress					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	apre Lane		· • • • •						
Street Address 2:					<u> </u>				
City: Rockcliffe				an aite an					
State/Province: Ontario	State/Province: Ontario Zip/Postal Code: K1M 1H8								
Country: CANADA									
Daytime Phone #: (613) 237-6900 Fax #: (613) 237-0045									
Description of Request an ASSIGNMENT RECORDA	d Payment Inf	st and Paym	nent In	formation					
Patent Fee	Patent M	aintenance Fee	Trad	emark Fee	o	ther Fee			
Application No. 29/238,887	Application No.		Application No.		IDON	IDON Customer No.			
Patent No.	Patent No.		Registration No.						
Attorney Docket No. 59183 - 1			Identify or	Describe Mark					

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

PTO/SB/17 (12-04v2) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number Effective on 12/08/2004. Complete if Known pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). 29/238,887 Application Number FEE TRANSMITTA Filing Date September 23, 2005 For FY 2005 First Named Inventor **IRELAND, Barry Ross** Examiner Name Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 Art Unit 2913 TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00 59183-1 Attorney Docket No. METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) 1 Check 1 Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify): Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:\_ Deposit Account Name: For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of fee(s) Credit any overpayments under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH, AND EXAMINATION FEES **FILING FEES** SEARCH FEES **EXAMINATION FEES** Small Entity Small Entity Small Entity Fees Paid (\$) Application Type Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Utility 300 150 500 250 200 100 200 Design 100 100 50 130 65 200 Plant 100 300 160 150 80 Reissue 300 150 500 250 600 300 Provisional 200 100 0 0 0 0 2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Small Entity Fee (\$) Fee Description Fee (\$) Each claim over 20 (including Reissues) 50 25 200 100 Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues) 360 180 Multiple dependent claims Total Claims Extra Claims Fee Paid (\$) Multiple Dependent Claims Fee (\$) - 20 or HP = Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) x HP = highest number of total claims paid for, if greater than 20. Indep. Claims Extra Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) - 3 or HP = x HP = highest number of independent claims paid for, if greater than 3. **APPLICATION SIZE FEE** 3. If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Extra Sheets Fee Paid (\$) Fee (\$) <u>Total Sheets</u> - 100 = / 50 = \_ (round up to a whole number) x 4. OTHER FEE(S) Fees Paid (\$) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FEE 40.00 SUBMITTED BY Registration No. 55,969 Telephone (613) 237-6900 Signature (Attomey/Agent) Date Dec 5 Name (Print/Type) TREVOR R. MEE

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.